REC

06-15-2001



Docket No.: 9404.17372

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

V	10175014;
sinainman of Dotomto and	Trademontos Lugges

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Michael Stuttard O O O O O O O O O O O O O	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Status Scientific Controls Limited Address: Hermitage Lane Industrial Estate/ Kings Mill
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Way/Mansfield/ Nottinghamshire
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Nottinghanshire NG18 5ER State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: United Kingdom ZIP:
Execution Date: May 23, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 69/783,711 February 14, 2001 February 14, 2001 	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daniel D. Ryan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 29,243 Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
P.O. Box 26618	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Brookfield State/Prov.: WI Country: US ZIP: 53226	8. Deposit account number: 06/13/06/18/2003 SQEMBUS 1 00/18/00 SQUARE 06-2360 Square 10/18/2003 SQ
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Daniel D. Ryan 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy June 5, 2001
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, David Michael Stuttard, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to Status Scientific Controls Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in a Gas Sensor, as described in the U.S. Patent Application 09/783,711, filed February 14, 2001, and in this and any and all U.S.A. and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed this 23rd, day of MAY, 2001.

RECORDED: 06/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 011884 FRAME: 0755